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Working
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This Month
Last Year

Thru This Month
Account Type

G R A N D  T O T A L 5,700,746.73 19,341,446.71 95,309,624.00 20.29 6,064,534.78 16,647,878.60

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 1,653,651.83 3,496,276.12 21,118,006.02 16.56 1,605,631.93 3,392,830.06

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 303,020.73 993,495.34 3,605,100.00 27.56 292,749.25 958,042.71

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 11,278.01 18,251.87 101,815.00 17.93 10,849.63 18,909.47

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 2,887.82 8,553.09 32,939.00 25.97 2,709.92 8,129.76

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 84,130.88 171,379.17 1,318,550.20 13.00 87,250.04 191,337.02

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,160.85

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 852,788.43 2,361,031.65 8,403,130.00 28.10 757,704.56 2,117,236.99

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 354,274.90 576,205.50 3,022,050.00 19.07 317,782.56 557,170.38

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 1,744.61 3,604.57 51,844.00 6.95 4,128.21 5,977.22

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 35,581.77 48,377.23 363,674.00 13.30 31,387.47 46,411.53

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 19,125.00 0.00 0.00 7,977.00

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 305,012.27 680,056.79 3,840,727.00 17.71 298,392.70 668,616.17

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 100,853.35 242,596.54 1,015,080.00 23.90 91,410.72 222,899.70

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 83,175.01 203,455.45 835,566.00 24.35 74,119.42 185,190.13

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 45,774.90 106,573.25 530,903.00 20.07 43,506.88 101,881.39

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 356,917.19 822,246.35 4,016,026.00 20.47 350,323.79 802,390.58

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 328,871.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 418.34 6,667.00 6.27 0.00 513.24

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 3,074.80 6,316.48 56,802.00 11.12 6,237.44 13,676.72

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 115,289.50 241,669.71 1,115,292.00 21.67 78,130.00 180,703.65

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 16,450.00 43,050.00 38.21 0.00 23,625.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 12,229.00 26,697.00 25,520.00 104.61 3,659.50 7,413.00

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 9,505.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 32,996.50 63,510.60 285,951.00 22.21 44,392.61 84,568.98

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 50,574.71 102,315.00 305,439.00 33.50 63,913.67 143,791.76

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00 0.00 10,000.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 8,585.18 40,620.54 92,913.00 43.72 3,824.00 14,842.20

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 11,456.48 35,062.48 99,213.00 35.34 11,280.30 28,272.67

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 8,697.21 22,591.55 55,364.00 40.81 4,485.62 18,395.19

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 18,230.15 71,378.28 326,559.00 21.86 22,578.84 73,204.04

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 0.00 54.50 172.00 31.69 0.00 117.30

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 872,321.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6352 TOTAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 43,580.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 3,078.36 13,727.03 82,697.00 16.60 7,811.29 33,243.48

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 362.50 1,311.25 4,403.00 29.78 0.00 1,027.38

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 957.93 3,363.92 4,366.00 77.05 5,987.32 8,186.11

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 13,864.99 73,987.82 132,341.00 55.91 10,385.40 52,218.82

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 124,693.53 992,696.09 2,136,398.68 46.47 176,741.88 895,979.49

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 121.60 11,073.31 1,225.00 903.94 238.80 581.40

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 301,928.34 1,265,928.89 3,707,710.76 34.14 306,986.55 1,469,385.53

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 485.67 26,117.12 56,815.67 45.97 1,937.35 39,157.19

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 411.55 1,988.55 0.00 4,789.37 6,415.08

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 0.00 855.00 500.00 171.00 355.00 2,605.00

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 181,250.65 548,045.43 1,570,832.00 34.89 200,519.48 533,785.12

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 64,528.12 224,041.27 584,478.00 38.33 60,079.97 213,705.95

OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 3,016.66 10,138.65 175,359.00 5.78 2,882.50 9,794.11
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OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 1,035.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 23,785.88 75,506.98 297,901.00 25.35 48,463.06 107,110.29

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 3,980.87 139,932.18 200,379.67 69.83 -1,373.25 116,406.83

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 9,281.74 219,712.77 332,000.00 66.18 310,812.71 719,964.40

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 0.00 15,563.00 82,959.00 18.76 0.00 185,000.00

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 170,080.55 1,048,648.38 1,163,666.00 90.12 157,649.42 777,330.24

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 1,507.70 14,612.57 28,910.00 50.55 5,022.05 13,072.05

OBJECT 6551 TOTAL VEHICLES EXCEPT SCHOOL BUSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,439.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 0.00 399,703.67 399,704.00 100.00 0.00 338,592.07

OBJECT 6591 TOTAL OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 345,184.86 2,471,685.56 27,632,085.00 8.94 397,646.82 735,420.40

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 1,600,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6613 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 310,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 1,237,228.47 2,477,791.00 49.93 161,150.00 294,800.00

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 174,338.21 318,133.00 54.80 0.00 169,465.95

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 2,053.19 6,180.00 33.22 0.00 1,908.00


